SMT Power Inductors - DO5010HC Series
Document 284-1
Specifications subject to change without notice. Document 284-1 Revised 03/06/03
DCR
Inductance2 max SRF3 Isat4 Irms5
Part Number1 ±20% (µH) (m�����) (MHz) (A) (A)
DO5010P-781HC 0.78 2.6 156 30 15.0
DO5010P-152HC 1.5 4.0 100 25 15.0
DO5010P-222HC 2.2 6.1 75 20 12.0
DO5010P-332HC 3.3 8.6 60 17 10.0
DO5010P-392HC 3.9 10 55 15 9.0
DO5010P-472HC 4.7 14 40 13 8.4
DO5010P-602HC 6.0 17 35 12 7.5
DO5010P-782HC 7.8 18 35 11 7.5
DO5010P-103HC 10.0 26 28 10 6.0
DO5010P-123HC 12.0 28 26 8.5 5.2
DO5010P-153HC 15.0 32 20 8 4.4
DO5010P-223HC 22 47 20 7.0 3.5
DO5010P-333HC 33 66 15 5.5 3.0
DO5010P-473HC 47 86 9 4.5 2.6
DO5010P-683HC 68 130 8 3.5 2.3
DO5010P-104HC 100 190 7 3.0 1.8
DO5010P-154HC 150 250 6 2.6 1.5
DO5010P-224HC 220 380 5 2.4 1.2
DO5010P-334HC 330 560 4 1.9 1.0
DO5010P-474HC 470 850 3 1.4 0.82
DO5010P-684HC 680 1100 2.5 1.2 0.72
DO5010P-105HC 1000 1800 2 1.0 0.56
1. Part number on reel label may have a B suffix to indicate packaging.
2. Inductance tested at 100  kHz, 0.1 Vrms.
3. SRF measured using Agilent/HP 8753D network analyzer.
4. DC current at which the inductance drops 10% (typ) from its